

After Recording Return to: SHAPIRO & KREISMAN 522 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 825 Portland, Oregon 97204 94-11443

## H-4078D

-94409:48 RCVD

14863:01 RCVD

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 9th day of November, 1994, between Kelly D. Sutherland, hereinafter celled trustee, and Bankers Trust Company of California, N.A., as Trustee for RTC Series 1992 17 as receiver for the Benjamin Franklin Federal Savings and Loan Association, hereinafter called the second party;

## WITNESSETH:

RECITALS: Daniel L. Page and Pamela J. Page, as tenants by the entirety, as grantor, executed and delivered to Transamerica Title Insurance Company, as trustee, for the benefit of Equitable Savings and Loan Association, an Oregon Corporation, as beneficiary, a certain trust deed dated July 5, 978, duly recorded on July 10, 1978, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in Volume No. M-78 at Page 14671. In said trust deed the real property therein and hereinatter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in his performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or his successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust dect by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on June 13, 1994, in Volume No. M94 at Page 18425 thereof.

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law: copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D(2) and 7D(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last known address of the persons or their legal representative, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or

SEND FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO: Bankers Trust Company of California, N.A. c/o BancBoston Mortgage Corporation PO Box 44090 Jacksonville, FL 32231 Vol. m94 Page 37106

**35317** Vol.<u>M44</u> Page\_\_\_\_\_

37107

administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the clisability, insarity or death of any such persons; the Notice of Sale was served upon occuparts of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuart to ORCP TJ(2) and Td(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to 86.750(1) If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.74(1 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Fur her, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulat on in each cc unty in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The milling, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the truster's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other then the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on November 9, 1994 at the hour of 10:00 AM o'clock, of said day, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the state of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon him by said trust deed, sold real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$24,821.74, he being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$24,821.74.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the granter has or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

Lot 17, Block 107, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon

Commonly known as: 890 California Avenue, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, his heirs, successors-ininterest and assigns forevur.

In construing this insrument and whenever the context so requires, the masculine

gender includes the feminine and the neutr and the singular includes the plural; the word igrantor includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee. the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

KELLY D. SUTHERLAND, Successor Trustee By

37108

35319

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

STATE OF OREGON County of Multnomah	SS.	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA E. ELIX NOTARY PUBLIC-OREC COMMISSION NO. 014 COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 1	614 ()	
The forgoing instrum acknowledged before me thi day of <u>November</u> , 1992	$\frac{1}{100}$ is $\frac{944}{14}$			
Notary Jublic for Oregon My Commission Expires: Lender Loan #: 42133				
			COMPANY STORE	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI		tle	the 16th	EGOH day
Filed for record at request of of A.D., 19 of FEE \$20,00		on Pro-35317	recorded in Vol. M94	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K	I AMATH: SS			
Filed for record at request of of A.D., 19 of of	Klamath Count 94 at 9:48 Deeds	Englan Richn	recorded in Vol. <u>M94</u>	day
FEE none				